| FCRM FTC-1595 (Re-,5-73) CM8 No. 0551-2011 (ext. 494) | 06-08-1999 | ER SHEET | US CEPARTMENT OF COMME Paint and Tolermark Comme S77-Des. |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|
| Tab sertings 2 2 2 Y To the Honoracie Commission | | e attribut crimina | COCUMENTS OF COLLY CLERECT. |
| | 101056888 | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): | ſ | me and address of re | |
| James E. Roth and Melinda | Jane Shafran Nam | Moen Incorpo | rated |
| Aರ್ರವೆಯಾಡು ಗತಾಗಾಕ(s) ದೇ ರಾಮಾಕ್ರಗಾಧ ನಾಗಾ(les) : | | mal Address: | 200 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | · ·. | · | , (|
| 迎 Assignment | Cl Merger Street | et Address <u>25300</u> | Al Moen Drive |
| Security Agreement | C Change of Name | | |
| O Other | Cay: | North Olmsted | State: OH ZIP: 44070- |
| OtherApril 30, 1999 Execution Data: | l | ರ್ಷ (ತ್ರುಕ್ತಿ ಕ್ಷಿಕ್ಟ್ ಕ್ಷ್ಮಾನ್ ಕ್ಷಾನ್ ಕ್ಷ್ಮಾನ್ ಕ್ಟ್ಟ್ | accached? O Yes D No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent n | • • • • | tion date of the applic | April 30, 1999 ation is: May 5, 1999 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | E. Pa | atent No.(s) | 105595 |
| | Additional numbers attacked? CI Yes | . 0.1% | |
| 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Name: Daniel C. McEachr | an 7. Total fe | e (37 CFਜ 3.41) | \$ 40,00 |
| Internal Address: Dorn. McFac | hran, Jambor X Ex | ≐≈ed | |
| & Keating | | torced to be charged | ದ ರಘರತನೆ ತಯಾಲಗನ |
| 1999 NEOPLES 00000090 29105595 | , Suite 2940 & Deposit | : account number. | |
| 5At 1 | | | |
| 7999 NACOPLES 00000090 29105595 581 40.00 0 City: Chicago State: 1 | IL ZIP: 60603 (Amount | ವಕ್ಷದಾ ಯಾಗಿ ಇ ವಿನ ಜಾಲಿಕ g | paying by deposit account) |

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and content and any attached capy is a true copy of the original document.

Daniel C. McEachran

1'

Name of Person Signing Si

Sicracione Carlleran

May 25, 1999

Cara

Total number of sages including caver sheet, attornments, and documents

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, James Edward Roth, of Los Angeles, California; and Melinda Jane Shafran, of Reseda, California; together with Eric D. Green, of Cleveland Heights, Ohio; Shannon E. Mason, of Avon Lake, Ohio; and Eduardo Milrud, of Chagrin Falls, Ohio; have invented a certain new and original design for:

TOWEL RING

for which we are about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Moen Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 25300 Al Moen Drive, North Olmsted, Ohio 44070-8022, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on April 30 __, 1999, and by Eric preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefor and any and all divisional, continuing and reissue applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Design Letters Patent to the said assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of the said assignee, its successors and assigns.

| | F, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| <u>30th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 1999 | '. | | |
| | | | |
| | C. James Today Koth | | |
| | James Edward Roth | | |
| | All Chan Spy | | |
| | Melinda Jane Shafran | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA |) | | |
| COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES |) SS. | | |
| | • | | |
| Edward Roth and Melinda Jane Shafran, pers whose names are subscribed to the foregoing | instrument, appeared before me this day in caled and delivered said instrument as their free | | |
| Given under my hand and notarial seal this <u>30th</u> day of <u>April</u> 1999. | | | |
| 1777. | | | |
| | | | |
| - | | | |
| | Notary Public | | |
| (SEAL) | | | |
| | | | |
| ROSE MARIE AGUIRRE | | | |

SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR LEGAL NOTARIZATION IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California LOS ANGELES County of On APRIL 30, 1999, before me, ROSE MARIE AGUIRRE, NOTARY PUBLIC Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") personally appeared ____JAMES_EDWARD_ROTH Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ROSE MARIE AGUIRRE acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed **Commission # 1108056** the same in his/her/their authorized Notary Public - California capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their Los Angeles County signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or lly Comm. Expires Nov 11, 2000 the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT APRIL 30, 1999 Document Date: _____ Number of Pages: ___ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: MELINDA JANE SHAFRAN Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: _____JAMES_EDWARD_ROTH ☑ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact

y © 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

Signer Is Representing:

□ Trustee

Other:

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California | ss. | |
|---|--|--|
| County of <u>LOS ANGELES</u> | J | |
| On MAY 05,1999 , before me, ROSE MARIE AGUIRRE, NOTARY PUBLIC , Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g., 'Jane Doe, Notary Public') personally appeared MELINDA JANE SHAFRAN , | | |
| Name(s) of Signer(s) | | |
| | personally known to me XX proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence | |
| ROSE MARIE AGUIRRE Commission # 1108056 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov 11, 2000 | to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. | |
| | WITNESS my hand and efficial seal. | |
| · | | |
| Place Notary Seal Above | Signature of Notary Public | |
| Hace Notally Scal Poore | | |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. | | |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT | | |
| Document Date: APRIL 30, 1999 | Number of Pages: <u>TWO</u> | |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: MFT_INDA JANE SHAFRA | AN RIGHT THUMBPRINT | |
| X Individual | OF SIGNER Top of thumb here | |
| ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General | | |
| ☐ Attorney in Fact | | |
| ☐ Trustee | | |
| ☐ Guardian or Conservator☐ Other: | | |
| Signer Is Representing: | | |
| | | |

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

RECORDED: 06/01/1999

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827